

605 Boxington Way, Suite 112 Sparks, NV 89434 Phone: (775) 356-1166 Fax: (775) 356-1168 <u>http://www.alpineacademy.net</u> E-mail: info@alpineacademy.net

August 27, 2020

Dear State Public Charter School Authority,

Alpine Academy Charter High School intends to renew the charter contract October

2020. Alpine Academy has served grade 9-12 since its original 2009 charter.

Alpine Academy is located at 605 Boxington Way Suite 112, Sparks, NV.

Sincerely,

DocuSigned by: 1/1/1/ 05710A189456456..

Tawni Novotny, Executive Director

— Docusigned by: Justin Vance — 5944EFEE4DF8488...

Justin Vance, Alpine Academy Governing Board Chairman